2301 Wardlow Circle, P.O. Box 3300
Corona, California 92878
tel 909.270.6200
fax 909.270.6201
5300 Series
Relief Valves

5300 Series
400 to 10,500 PSIG
How to Order
L 53 49 B – 4 PP (L) – 500
VARIATION
L – For all liquids
B – Kel-F poppet
2000 psi max with liquids
3024 psi max with gas
BASIC MODEL NUMBER
5300 Series
O-RING MATERIAL & TEMPERATURE
49 – Buna N -40° F to +250° F
33 – Neoprene -20° F to +240° F
32 – Viton® -20° F to +350° F
BODY MATERIAL
B – Brass
T – 303 Stainless Steel
T1 – 316 Stainless Steel
CRACKING PRESSURE
Specify cracking pressure
setting in PSIG
500 – 500 PSIG
SPECIAL CHARACTERISTICS
(L) – Lockwire
CONNECTIONS
P – Female Pipe
B – Female Tube, AND10050
K – Male British Parallel Pipe
L – Female British Parallel Pipe
G – Aminco, Union
V – NASA MC240
VALVE SIZE
Pipe sizes in 1/8″  increments
Tube sizes in 1/16″  increments
Pipe Tube
 2 – 1/4″ N/A
 4 – 1/2″ 1/4″
 6 – N/A 3/8″
 8 – N/A 1/2″
12 – N/A 3/4″
16 – N/A 1″
Notes:
Back Pressure – Any back pressure above atmosphere reduces the